## **Resolution 2019-32**

## A Resolution to place "Book Boxes" throughout the City.

**WHEREAS**, at the July 9, 2019 City Council meeting, a resident suggested placing "Book Boxes" at various locations throughout the City to encourage reading by City residents and the exchange of books between residents; and

**WHEREAS,** at the August 13, 2019 City Council meeting, the topic of "Book Boxes" was on the City Council agenda, and discussed by the City Council, and

**WHEREAS**, as part of that discussion, cost and maintenance issues associated with the "Book Boxes" were discussed, along with possible locations in the City where the Boxes might be placed, and

WHEREAS, one of the places suggested for a Book Box was the area near the Wharf,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RE	ESOLVED by the City Council that the City will
place a "Book Box" at	, near the Wharf, and that the City Administrator
will allocate funds from the City budget to	cover the cost of one Book Box, not to exceed
\$	

Passed this 10th day of September, 2019

Linda Ratchford, City Council President

Suzanne M. Souter, Councilperson

Valarie W. Leary, Councilperson

Russell P. Smith, Councilperson

Michael Platt, Councilperson

Attest:

Brian Whitaker, City Clerk.